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From Your Editor
by KaKWRHN

sveral of our group have been wvery busy since the last
“~~enturion was published. Honors for leading the list of
award recipients is shared by Jim Throop, AASCV, and Dale
Berglund, KF7EG (and 7th Call Area Director), who received
six. AASCV primarily worked 40 meters and KF7EG split his
attentions between 75 and 40 meter nets. Sharing second
place honors was N5NSX and KE7XE who each received 5 awards.
Honorable mention goes to 5th Call Area Director Carol
McClure, N5GAP, as the first station to receive the 6000

point Award for 40 meters.

It has been quite some time since I prepared a Seek & Find
puzzle. One is in this issue with a listing of many of the
awards the Century Club hands out. Another items which some
may find of benefit is a form I devised to help track
stations worked to maximize contacts working towards awards.
1t is in the "Helping Hand" article.

We received a picture and info from cne of the ever-present
stations on the Century Club, Wilfred "Spence" Spencer,
KQAFY. An article is included about his station and

operation.

Updated Officers and Directors list, actions taken by the

Board of Directors...all here for your pleasure. By the

tay, I appreciate the letters many have been sending in.
——eep ‘em coming!

} i Inquires to:
Bob Hall, KAKWN, Centurion” Editor, 3125 Lynnwood Way, Jeffersontown, KY. 40299
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From the Awards Secretary

BY Nizv
—————————— 7% METERS —-—————————
** 1@@ Point ##*
1666 NSLRZ 1679
166% NUSM 1671
1668 N4JQG 1672
1669 KDEDR 1673
*#% 5@F Point Endorsement *
EC@JIG
NV&L
K4HVQ
NPJAR

*% 10@F Point #**
260  KE7XP

*% AQ@E@ Polint *#

*% Alphabet Award ##*

**% Certificate Hunters Award =%

48 NZ9B

*% Nite Owl Award *=*
% Nomad Award #%*

*#** VE Endorsement *#*
** VIP Award *%

242 KFJEG 244

*% WAS Award *x*
187 K4HVQ 199

** WAS Capitals **

*% WAS/YL Endorsement %%

WDBBTI
KE9PS
N4ABR
N9HMS

N5BLK
AA5CV
EALMNH

K3QAP

KDSDR

2 CONTINUED OMN MNEXT PAGE



1193
1194
1195
1196
1197
1198
1199
l2g@
1291
1292
12@3

180
181
182
183
184
185

42
43

1@

NUEFA
WB9JLN
ws7c
EB7EPM
EMAJX
NSDTI
K2LJJ
AB4AMG
HN6SLE
NaHMS
KZ1R

KC1LO
WB9JLN
KF7EG
WK4R
WB6DQS
W@ZTE
N4JQG

WBSJLN
KF7EG
WS5RDZ
ARBCY
KBA4AEX
WEAR

WB9JLN
W4BEP

WB3IAMO

KMBO

NSGAP

——me e 4 METERS ——————-———
*% 1(0@ Point **

1204
1205
1206
1208
1209
1219
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215

N@KDY
N5LRZ
N@IXY
KB7PO
WsgcC
NT3A
WA2TEW
KA1DZP
KC1NI
AB40Q
KB5GEO

1216
1217
1218
1219
1229
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225

*#* 50@ Point Endorsement #**

Ws@C
NEEDO
K5FNS
N5BLK
KE7XE
WA2TEW

** 10@@ Point **

186
187
188
189
194

WB&DOS
WREZTP
WDEREW
NSBLK
ARLLE

191
192
193
194
195

*k 20303 Point **

44

WGPO

45

% 10@@ Point *=*

** 4@P@ Point **%

**% S5@@@ Point #**

NSIHA
AASES
KRSN
WESY
NU%M
WDEBTI
N1GRM
WBZDZH
WBOONA
N5NSX

AASES
WORXJ
KA1DZP
WQ7Y
N@KDY
NSNSX

NVEL
WAZTEW
WB2ZEWT
KE7XE
HBNSX

NJ3V

CONT INUED ON NEXT PAGE
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KC3EZ

61

NSGAP

KF7EG

VE7GFK
KF7EG

WS5AWT

WORXJ

WM@V

K4HVQ

WM@Y
KZ1R

AASCV

W4BKP

AASCV

KB4AEX

*% G@@@ Point **

#* Alphabet Award *#*
(1= AASCY
** Nite Owl Award *#*

26 N@ELA 28
27 AASCV

x* Numbers Racket Award **
®% VE Endorsement **
NENEX
*#% VIP Award **

243 K3IDAP

#% WAS Award **

*%* WAS Endorsement *+
K5FNS

** WAS 2-LETTER ¥%

** WAS-YL Certificate **

** WAS Capitals Award **
274 WB7N

%% WAS CAPITALS AWARD (5@) **

s 16§ METERS ==——————=

#% 1@@ Point Award **

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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NENSX

NCS AWARD ————————-
KE7XE

N8HHH
KEG6BV
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HERODLDESAdAHHOUOLgOEDZDonDo A
EdEHERE<00Md MR dHX A
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POINTENDORSEMENTS

CERTIFICATEHUNTER
WASYL

NITEOWL
WORKEDALLSTATES

VIPAWARD
MOBILE

Y T T R
CALLLETTER

NUMBERSRACKET
WASTWOLETTER
ALPHABET
DXAWARD

BAKERSDOZEN
NOMAD

JOURNEYMAN

WASCAPITALS

OB BNIeeCe0e00080eTIe0S B0

AdMNMT.d = MHHEOS

WABOMD now WFBA

KE7LU now KF@DF

KAPUNK now WS@C

KE6MA now KF7UX

#* S5ilent Key *#*
WB7HN

———————=== CALL SIGN CHANGES —-——-————=<



HERE IS KQAFY

Wilfred “Spence” Spencer, KJAFY has
pmassed an impressive list of Century Club
awards ineluding his 6f@f Point Award on

A meters. He also serves as 1ith Area
Director for the Century Club. Now 7 years
young, Spence is very aclive in amateur cireles
including the local 2-meter Club in JelTerson
Cily, MO, and the MO S5B Traflic Net.

He runs a Kenwood TS-93@S into a Kenry 2K
amplifier and terminates the load into a

8 &4 meter dipole. His maobile rig is a
Keawood TS-130F with a Hustler antenna,

He reports having a triple bypass 6 months ago
but is feeling good now - only trouble is
keeping his weight down,

1t's truly a pleasure having Folks such as Spence
help keep the Century Club running cach
night!

De08 8080l lelelalelelelelelateneletelere et erelerd

The Helping Hand

one of the forms I developed several years ago provided me
with the chance to made the most effective use of my calls
when my turn came. This form is included with this issue of
the "cCenturion". One side (horizontal orientation) has
spaces for 20 states (the "STY column) and the other one

(vertical) has spaces for 21 states.

The Date and the Station Worked columns are pretty much
self-explanatory. The other three columns allow you to
write in whatever award that contact signifies (CAPS, Yl.'s,
Combo’s, Mobiles, or whatever). It could also be used to
indicate 0SL’s sent and received. Feel free to copy it and

use it however you would like!

e



3945 CENTURY CLUB OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

Premident WaNNG Harold chanbleas, 8 Warmony Hall, Dootor’s Inlet, FL o 320340
Vies Pres. WOOGAN Judy Mnsubihl, 4668 W. Paraona ®d., Smolan, HS 67478
Rscy/Tren. WAAEAP Ray Grant, 533 disnpark Dr., Hashvilla, TH 3727

infa, OFF. WARTEW Richard Hartling, 134 Hontgomery St.. Canalobharie, NY 13317
Hes. Agent BOAL ®on Toller, 1613 W. River Pr., Hargate, FL 3307463
capturlan K4aKuH  Beb Hall, 3125 Lynnwood Way, Jeffsracntown, KY 40259
Hiatarian KDIG Jim Plohar, RE 3 Box 183, Snlthaburg, HO FLTE3

Pame Pres. EASHFE Letha Sharp, Rt. I Dox 173, Pralrle Grove, AR 73753

ANER DENECTORS

MIDFD DParbaca Baus, 92 Palmer Ave., Stamfocd, ©F @&893

WH2E John Roam IV, P. D. Dox 1474, Sumslt, NI PY9R1

KITK  Pets Andarson, @15 Holland ®d., bel Alr, WD 21014
WB4CHE Dave Rogarm, 1740 20 73nd Avé., #lantatlen, FL 323217
HEOAP Carsl MeClure, 3428 Kilruah De., Arliington, TE T60L4
MEANY Wendell Turner, 2187 N. Via Hiraleste, Pale Springm, ©& 93343
¥ITEGS Dale Rarglund, Rox 4di, Pommrcoy, Wk 89347

ATV Man Melmr, 200 Woodland Dr., Bouth Lyon, HE 48178

WHMO  Herb fisarpelll, P, o, Bow 141, Calens, IL 21036

HPATY Wilfred Spencer, 31% Crest Dr., Jeffarson Clty., HD 65301
YEAINE Bill Cate. 14% Harewood Ave., Scarbocough, OFT HIH 281

Tl R B R PR

El—l-

AWARDE MAWAOEERS - A1l sward applioations sust be sent to your Call Ares Awarde Hanagers
processing.

HVLIH Hike Zyars Jr., %7 Palmar Ave., ftanford, T P&

EITYW Jim Hokoble, 6312 K St., Hountaln Lake Fark, HB. 21550

HITYE Jim WeRoabie, 612 K Bt.,. Mountaln Lake Park, HD 215%0

KCARY NIl Gay, 3373 Bramhford Ad., Dlrminghas, AL 35214

WDSIdg Edgar Hilum, 38346 Mosay Oaks, Spring, T® 77379

EBSHN Fete Wolpsouller, 1324 harrplngton Way., Glendale, Ch D130
WHTDTG O=ne Flmoher, 165% Nonario Beash Bd., Anacortes, WA 98311
KAAHCH Hargarst Janvaey, B517 LawTance Ave., 'l'plll-lnt-l- HI 48197
N4DFR Steve Eittell, 130% 8. Cheastnut, Oreen Bay, WI S$304

WHOVEN Ken Mudachek, 2116 Hollywood Diwvd., Iowa Cley, Ih 52340
VEINFD Jack Harper, P. O. Bax 3183, Piotan, Ontarlo, Canada, K@E ¥TQ

S o o R EU R

s

WET SONTREOIL COORDINATORS

75 Mtea WSEDI Robert Edvard, 6613 Fock Dale, Pt. Workh, TX 76134
96 Late HAADPF Dave Welan, BRI Box 1d4=B, WE. Varnon, B0 65712

40 Hepa WP Don Chapman, P. ©. Box 132, Martin, TH 38337

40 Lata VITOPK Pat kennedy, PO DBox 2583, dAldney, BO, Cannda, VAL 401
169 Mtra HRION Ceorge Hobarts, 70 Box 849, Carracdatown, W& 25420

cH EEILG  Bud MeClure, 3428 Kilrush bDr., Aclington, TE 76014
.
Gel. hDREADS
Al MARCHY  Paullne Course, 1649 Wrlghtwood ct., Glendale Nta., IL &4pilaw

AWARDS SPECECTADY = To addrosns AASE to forvard avard lp:pll.tr.'l'..l.ﬂllll-
HWaraw John OfKaaffe, RED 1 Box 328=D, Brackmay, PA 18812

AHARDS COMMETTEE = WBIK, KIDE, HBOYY, MNJIV
FRES. ADVICE COMMITTEE = WadVE, WAILYH, MHASNFR, WDQOQAH, WAAGGH
WELCONE COMMITTEE - HSIDGD, KDIFM, HB3IGH

far
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From the Board Room
by WAA4SGP

The Board voted to combine all of the CW Net awards together
instead of having one for each band. &And speaking of the CW
Notwon 80 meters, the date, time, and frequency will be
determined by the Net Goordinator. Listen to particulars on
pré=net check-in or drop your Club Information Officer a
note to get the latest dnfo.

e

'In Other action, thE'Bnﬁrd'vntad to change the Nomad Award

to extend to Canadian Provinces and DX Countries the same
privileges enjoyed by our 50 states.

3985 CENTURY CLUB NET SCHEDULE
Daily &8 Wirs, 1.BAS Mhi. #1881 - #5881 Year Round
FSAE1 - AYFAT Late Het (exc. Sundays)
75 Wirs. 3.985 Mhz. BIBEI - 5887 Sumser (late net fo!lows)
B288T - BLOBI Minter (late net followsl
48 Wtrs. 7,293 Khz., S88EI - BAE8T Year round
¥ed. BE Mtrs. 3,783 Mhz. G188 - FI891 Summer (CW Net)
3,785 Mhz. EZ2081 - B4BAT Winter (CM Nek)
1.635 Mhz. BI8FI - #5601 Sumser (RTTY Met)
J.5635 Whr. 64081 - BA0OT Winter (RTTY Met)
Sun. if Mtrs. 7.807 Whz. 29881 - 22887 Suamer (RTTY Het)
7.083 Khz. 20861 - 23681 Winter (RTTY Het)
=]
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